

City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL AGENDA TUESDAY, NOVERMBER 9, 2021 | 6:00 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Tuesday, November 9, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. AGENDA AMENDMENTS
- 5. ADOPTION OF MINUTES (August 10, 2021, August 24, 2021, and September 14, 2021)
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 7. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - a. Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office Monthly Report (Capt. Daryl Smith Sr.)
 - b. Public Works Report (Spencer Harvey)
 - c. Fire Department Monthly Report (Adam Gautreaux)
 - d. Code Enforcement (Lionel Franklin)
 - e. Recreation Report (Michelle Template)
- 8. DISCUSSION
- 9. PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE 2021-14

An *ordinance* of the City of Donaldsonville, providing that the Code of Ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville, be amended by adding sections to be numbered 15-19, 15-19.1, and 15-19.2; providing for a procedure for requesting speed bumps, providing for purpose, providing for approval by property owners, providing for costs, repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.



City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

10. CALL FOR A VOTE

ORDINANCE 2021-14

An *ordinance* of the City of Donaldsonville, providing that the Code of Ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville, be amended by adding sections to be numbered 15-19, 15-19.1, and 15-19.2; providing for a procedure for requesting speed bumps, providing for purpose, providing for approval by property owners, providing for costs, repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

11. ENTER EXECUTIVE SESSION

Executive Session to receive legal information regarding *CITY OF* DONALDSONVILLE V. PURDUE PHARMA L.P., ET AL. to discuss Adoption of Resolution Settling Litigation

12. RECONVENE INTO OPEN SESSION

Reconvene into open session to Consider Adopting a Resolution Settling Litigation - CITY OF DONALDSONVILLE V. PURDUE PHARMA L.P., ET AL.

13. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmen Charles R. Brown, Sr.

s/City Councilman Chairperson or Vice Chairperson

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Lee E. Melancon, III at 225.437.4247 describing the assistance that is necessary.